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No. 658, A.] 	 [Published April 30, 1909. 

CHAPTER 82. 
AN ACT to create subsection 5 of section 2993 of the statutes, 

relating to postpcnement of execution sales. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin-, represented in senate and 

assembly, do enact as fellows: 

SiacnoN 1. There is added to the statutes a new subsection 
to read: (Section 2993.) 5. If at the time appointed for any 
such sale the sheriff shall deem it for the interest of all persons 
concerned therein he may adjourn the same from time to time, 
not exceeding in all three months. In case of such adjournment 
notice thereof shall be given by public declaration at the time 
and place first fixed for the sale. If the adjournment shall be 
for more than one day further notice shall be given by posting 
or publishing the same, or both, as the time and c;rcumstances 
may admit. 

Approved April 29, 1909. 

No. 688, A.] 	 [Published May 5, 1909. 

CHAPTER 83. 
AN ACT to amen'd section 4 of chapter 72 of the laws of 1897, 

relating to jurisdiction of the municipal court for Racine 
county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrfox 1. Section 4 of chapter 72 of the laws of 1897 is 

amended to read: Section 4. Said municipal court shall have 
and exercise powers and jurisdictien in all civil actions and spe-
cial proceedings within the county of Racine in law and in 
equity, concurrent with, and equal to the jurisdiction of the cir-
cuit court for Racine county, where the value of the property in 
controversy, or the amount of money claimed or sought to be 
recovered, after deducting all payments and set-offs, shall not 
exceed twenty-five thousand dollars, and also of all actions for 
bhe foreclosure of mortgages, and mechanic's liens, in which the 
amount claimed does not exceed the sum aforesaid, although the 
value of the property to be affected exceed that sum. 

SECTION 2. Th's act shall take effact and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

approved May 5, 1909. 


